\$80.00 5740051

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Green Mountain Capital, L.P.	05/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solidscape, Inc. f/k/a Sanders Prototype, Inc.
Street Address:	316 Daniel Webster Highway
City:	Merrimack
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5740051
Patent Number:	5506607

Jessica A. Davis

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8073

Email: jessica.davis@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis

Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Total Attachments: 3 source=GMPat#page1.tif source=GMPat#page2.tif source=GMPat#page3.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0784

500109495

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as April 19, 1999 by Green Mountain Capital, L.P., a limited partnership located in Waterbury, Vermont ("Green Mountain") and Solidscape, Inc. f/k/a Sanders Prototype, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Solidscape").

WHEREAS, Solidscape and Green Mountain entered into a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 1999 (the "Agreement"), which Agreement was recorded April 22, 1999, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 009901, Frame 0696 and Reel 009901 Frame 0713 for the purpose of securing payment and performance of obligations of Solidscape;

WHEREAS, Green Mountain has agreed to terminate and release the Agreement and transfer to Solidscape its right, title and interest in the patents listed on $\underline{\text{Exhibit}}\ \underline{\text{A}}$ attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Green Mountain hereby terminates and releases the Agreement and assigns and transfers to Solidscape, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Green Mountain's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

BUSDOCS/1559973.1

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0785 By: MOUNTAIN CAPITAL, L.P.

By: Mame: Im Such In Andrew
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

country of Hills borough }

On this 30 day of May 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared I. Michael Sweether approved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were known to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose (as find My). for Green Mountain Capital, L.P.).

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA M. VANETTI. Notary Public My Commission Expires March 20, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0786

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
3-D MODEL MAKING	5740051	4/14/1998
3-D MODEL MAKER	5506607	4/9/1996

BUSDOCS/1559973.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0787